
SEA-CAT Meeting Minutes 

2012 Nov 28 – 1pm / Youth Services 

Melanie Voth MCFD Melanie.Voth@gov.bc.ca  

Amanda Johnson CCS- Youth Services Reconnect johnsona@comserv.bc.ca 

Brenda Frisse SD 33 Brenda_frisse@sd33.bc.ca  

Tobi Araki RCMP Tobi.Araki@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Karen Pedersen Community Living  karen.pedersen@cscl.org  

James Morgan MCFD – Youth Probation James.Morgan@gov.bc.ca  

Ryan Price RCMP Ryan.Price@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  

Kelly Balasak MCFD – Transition Conferences Kelly.Balasak@gov,bc.ca 

Lindsay Gallagher PCRS lgallagher@pcrs.ca 

Dan Bibby MCFD – CSM Daniel.bibby@gov.bc.ca  

Alysha Stoddard CCS - YS stoddarda@comserv.bc.ca  

John Stellingwerff CCS – FS / CYC Clinical Sub-
committee 

stellingwerffj@comserv.bc.ca  

Tim Bohr CCS – YS manager bohrt@comerv.bc.ca  

Lisa Baker MCFD – CYMH Lisa.E.Baker@gov.bc.ca 

Taryn McAuley MCFD – Youth Probation –HOPE Taryn.Mcauley@gov.bc.ca  

Alisha Cartmell Practicum Student - CCS acartmell@live.bc  

Joel Czeck City Wide Church jjczeck@hotmail.com  

Cathy Preibisch SD 33 – CHANCE Cathy_Preibisch@sd33.bc.ca  

Kim Lloyd PCRS klloyd@pcrs.ca 

Allister Murphy MCFD – FS Allister.murphy@gov.bc.ca 

James Challman CCS – Director challmanj@comerv.bc.ca  

Lorelei Jeffery RCMP Lorelei.jeffery@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  

Kelly Guiaya FVCFS Kelly.guiaya@gov.bc.ca 

Verna Ludeman FVACFS Verna.ludeman@gov.bc.ca  

Karen Steegstra CYC – contractor Chwkchildandyouthcoord@gmail.com  

Donna Dixon Chilliwack Community Health 
Care Committee 

   donna.dixon@cchcf.org  

Kyle Belton Salvation Army Shelter careandsharecp@shaw.ca  

Lorelei Roberts FVCFAS Lorelei.Roberts@gov.bc.ca  

In Attendance:  Melanie Voth, Karen Pedersen, Len Van Nieuwenhuizen, Karen Steegstra, Alysha 

Stoddard, Amanda Johnston, Tobi Iraki,  

Regrets:   Joel Czeck, Alisha Cartmell 

Agenda 

1. Introductions & Greeting 

2. Review of minutes from last meeting 

a. Corrections made for redistribution 

3. New items 

a. Review of current flyer. Melanie will get more info from Amanda and pass it on to MCFD 

admin for support and to make amended poster 

b. Karen will see if we can use the CYC website for registration collection 
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c. At this time the school district does not have someone at this time but the need is there 

for all schools to be involved.  

i. Tobi is going to a meeting today with all of the school district counsellor and will 

bring up this committee there. 

d. Media release – Melanie to talk to Dan Bibby (CSM) about what MCFD is able to do. 

RCMP is willing to do this jointly and Len is to be contacted for more information 

e. Grant Applications 

i. Tobi has found out 

1. Proceeds of Crime proceeds money – very large grants $100000-200000 

– yearly (maybe more suited for CYC as this is such a large amount and 

then can trickle down to other committees) 

2. RCMP Foundation $5000 youth grant – Sept cycle (website) 

3. Has one more but does not yet have more information at this time 

ii. Joel has found out 

1. Still working on more information 

2. Finding out about corporate funding 

f.  Advertisement 

i. Newspapers will do human interest stories (Chilliwack Times) 

ii. Radio Stations – Karen Petersen has radio contacts 

1. Tobi has a template that we can use so that our wording is the same 

everywhere 

2. Karen Steegstra has the brochure template and will update to ensure all 

is accurate 

4. Fundraising 

a. Looking to see where we can get money for cookies and coffee/juice for events  

b. Pub Night – Amanda to check with James as to where he is in finding out if this is 

possible 

c. Melanie to follow up with  

5. ABC – April 26, 2013 

a. Do we have a place and role in this years event? 

b. Karen S is going to speak to Keren Sundah 

 

6. Next meeting: Wednesday, Jan 23, 2013–  1pm – Youth Services 

 


